
Lake Erie (0-3) -vs- Lewis (5-1)
2/27/2026 at One University Parkway, Romeoville, IL, 60446 (Lewis Stadium)

 
 

 
 
Lake Erie Goals: Naythan Zurowski (3); Billy Coughlin (1); Bryan Jastrzab (1); Joey Ellison (1) 
Assists: Naythan Zurowski (1) 
 
Lewis Goals: Kohl Wesner (4); Paul Ruskoski (4); Riley Paulus (2); Camden Rappis (2); Jake Wynecoop (2); Liam Forsyth (1); Michael
Trbovich (1); Carter Korzenski (1); Ethan Fisher (1); Landon Lockwood (1); Colin Werremeyer (1); Jace White (1); Conner Schauer (1); Josh
Schelfe (1); Ryan Wilko (1) 
Assists: Paul Ruskoski (2); Jackson Marindin (2); Josh Schelfe (2); Malikye Good (2); Dylan Kendrick (1); Max Anderson (1); Kohl Wesner
(1); Carter Korzenski (1); Jake Wynecoop (1); Zach Buddelmeyer (1); Caleb Chenault (1); Davis Pyser (1); Ryan Wilko (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Lewis Stadium
Penalties: Naythan Zurowski 1st/12:42; Ethan Fisher 3rd/01:14; Braylon Ray 4th/02:50
Officials: Max Sacco

Date: 2/27/2026
Attendance: 146

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Lake Erie 0 1 1 4 6
Lewis 8 5 6 5 24

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Lake Erie 3 4 6 7 20
Lewis 17 10 16 14 57

Shots On Goal
Lake Erie 1 4 3 6 14
Lewis 13 8 8 10 39

Saves
Lake Erie 5 3 2 5 15
Lewis 1 3 2 2 8

Turnovers
Lake Erie 6 4 4 2 16
Lewis 2 7 7 4 20

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Lake Erie 3-5 5-7 7-7 6-6 21-25
Lewis 6-6 4-4 6-8 4-4 20-22

Ground Balls
Lake Erie 2 6 5 4 17
Lewis 18 13 11 19 61

Face Offs
Lake Erie 2 0 1 2 5
Lewis 7 7 7 8 29

Extra Man Opportunities
Lake Erie 0 0 1 1 0-2
Lewis 1 0 0 0 0-1



Lake Erie 6

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
0 Noah Beckett 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
3 Andrew Cramer 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 - -
7 Charlie Bell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 -
10 Mark Sosnowski-Cooke 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
14 Jack Allen 0 0 0 1 2 1 1 - -
15 Nicolas Shankland 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 1-10 -
18 Joshua Hegbe 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 2-12 -
40 Ashlen Rabold 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 2-11 -
55 Joey Ellison 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 - -
88 Jack Hurley 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
1 Joey Sendelbach 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
5 John Collins 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
6 Landon Ramsier 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
9 Elijah Bush 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 - -
22 Robert Weil 0 0 0 2 2 3 0 - -
24 Billy Coughlin 1 0 1 4 2 1 0 - -
42 Bryan Jastrzab 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 - -

66 Naythan Zurowski 3 1 4 6 2 2 1 -
1-

00:30

Totals 6 1 7 20 17 16 7 5-34
1-

00:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
0 Noah Beckett 55:00 23 13 L
6 Landon Ramsier 5:00 1 2



Lewis 24

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
0 Caden Donahue 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
4 Dylan Kendrick 0 1 1 1 9 0 0 10-11 -
5 Logan Suchy 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 - -
7 Michael Trbovich 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 - -
11 Kohl Wesner 4 1 5 7 3 2 1 - -
15 Joe Janda 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
24 Paul Ruskoski 4 2 6 8 3 0 0 - -
42 Zach Ottolino 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 - -
88 Malikye Good 0 2 2 4 0 2 0 - -
93 Tyler Davis 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 - -
1 Riley Paulus 2 0 2 2 7 0 0 8-8 -
3 Liam Forsyth 1 0 1 2 2 2 0 - -
6 Camden Rappis 2 0 2 3 1 1 0 - -
8 Ty Shields 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2-3 -
9 Kaleb Borg 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
10 Max Anderson 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 - -
12 Nick Sheedy 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 - -
13 Carter Korzenski 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 - -
14 Jimmy Brown 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 - -

16 Ethan Fisher 1 0 1 1 2 0 2 -
1-

01:00
17 Logan Green 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -
18 Landon Lockwood 1 0 1 3 3 0 0 - -
19 Colin Werremeyer 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
20 Emersen Knutsen 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
21 Jake Wynecoop 2 1 3 4 0 0 0 - -
22 Jace White 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 - -
23 Zach Buddelmeyer 0 1 1 3 1 0 0 - -
25 Wyatt Hoetker 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
26 Hawk Rhodes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
29 Cole Roseman 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 6-7 -
31 Solomon Marshall 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
33 Liam Harwood 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -
34 Jackson Marindin 0 2 2 1 0 1 0 - -
35 Hunter Keller 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
36 Mark Crowley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
37 Conner Schauer 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 - -
39 Kacper Gwizdz 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
41 Caleb Chenault 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 - -
43 Fritz Whalen 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
44 Gavin Dalton 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3-5 -
50 Josh Schelfe 1 2 3 1 0 1 0 - -
51 Tommy Dowling 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
55 Aj Baumley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
66 Davis Pyser 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 - -
71 Connor Williams 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
77 Lance McCann 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
81 Brady Powers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

94 Braylon Ray 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 -
1-

01:00
98 Ryan Wilko 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 - -

Totals 24 17 41 57 61 20 11 29-34
2-

02:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
0 Caden Donahue 30:00 1 4 W
26 Hawk Rhodes 5:00 4 0
35 Hunter Keller 25:00 1 4



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By LAKE ERI LEWIS
1st 11:58 Josh Schelfe Paul Ruskoski 0 1
1st 09:52 Kohl Wesner Paul Ruskoski 0 2
1st 09:03 Jake Wynecoop Jackson Marindin 0 3
1st 07:21 Paul Ruskoski Kohl Wesner 0 4
1st 05:37 Camden Rappis Malikye Good 0 5
1st 03:29 Kohl Wesner Unassisted 0 6
1st 03:17 Camden Rappis Dylan Kendrick 0 7
1st 00:50 Kohl Wesner Josh Schelfe 0 8
2nd 14:04 Carter Korzenski Josh Schelfe 0 9
2nd 13:31 Kohl Wesner Unassisted 0 10
2nd 06:44 Paul Ruskoski Carter Korzenski 0 11
2nd 03:46 Paul Ruskoski Max Anderson 0 12
2nd 00:59 Joey Ellison Naythan Zurowski 1 12
2nd 00:15 Paul Ruskoski Malikye Good 1 13
3rd 14:45 Michael Trbovich Jake Wynecoop 1 14
3rd 11:31 Jake Wynecoop Unassisted 1 15
3rd 11:19 Ethan Fisher Unassisted 1 16
3rd 10:36 Naythan Zurowski Unassisted 2 16
3rd 07:41 Landon Lockwood Zach Buddelmeyer 2 17
3rd 07:33 Riley Paulus Unassisted 2 18
3rd 02:22 Liam Forsyth Caleb Chenault 2 19
4th 11:48 Colin Werremeyer Ryan Wilko 2 20
4th 11:09 Jace White Jackson Marindin 2 21
4th 09:58 Conner Schauer Davis Pyser 2 22
4th 08:17 Ryan Wilko Unassisted 2 23
4th 04:30 Naythan Zurowski Unassisted 3 23
4th 03:40 Bryan Jastrzab Unassisted 4 23
4th 02:50 Billy Coughlin Unassisted 5 23
4th 00:26 Naythan Zurowski Unassisted 6 23
4th 00:10 Riley Paulus Unassisted 6 24

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 12:42 LAKE ERI Naythan Zurowski 00:30 PUSHING
3rd 01:14 LEWIS Ethan Fisher 01:00 SLASHING
4th 02:50 LEWIS Braylon Ray 01:00 SLASHING



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 LAKE ERI Noah Beckett at goalie for LAKE ERI.
15:00 LEWIS Caden Donahue at goalie for LEWIS.
15:00 LEWIS Faceoff Ashlen Rabold vs Dylan Kendrick won by LEWIS, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by LEWIS Dylan Kendrick.
-- LEWIS Turnover by LEWIS Malikye Good.
14:06 LAKE ERI Clear attempt by LAKE ERI good.
13:07 LAKE ERI Shot by LAKE ERI Billy Coughlin WIDE
-- LAKE ERI Turnover by LAKE ERI Jack Allen (caused by Logan Suchy).
12:42 LEWIS Clear attempt by LEWIS good.
12:42 LEWIS Ground ball pickup by LEWIS Logan Suchy.
12:42 LAKE ERI Penalty on LAKE ERI Naythan Zurowski (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
11:58 LEWIS GOAL by LEWIS Josh Schelfe (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Paul Ruskoski.

Lake Erie 0, Lewis 1
11:58 LEWIS Faceoff Joshua Hegbe vs Dylan Kendrick won by LEWIS, [11:58] Ground ball pickup by LEWIS Dylan Kendrick.
11:56 LEWIS Clear attempt by LEWIS good.
11:46 LEWIS Shot by LEWIS Paul Ruskoski, SAVE Noah Beckett
11:35 LEWIS Ground ball pickup by LEWIS Riley Paulus.
11:16 LAKE ERI Clear attempt by LAKE ERI failed.
-- LAKE ERI Turnover by LAKE ERI Joey Sendelbach (caused by Ethan Fisher).
11:03 LEWIS Ground ball pickup by LEWIS Paul Ruskoski.
10:52 LEWIS Clear attempt by LEWIS good.
10:41 LAKE ERI Clear attempt by LAKE ERI good.
-- LAKE ERI Turnover by LAKE ERI Robert Weil (caused by Ethan Fisher).
09:55 LEWIS Ground ball pickup by LEWIS Ethan Fisher.
09:53 LEWIS Clear attempt by LEWIS good.
09:52 LEWIS GOAL by LEWIS Kohl Wesner, Assist by Paul Ruskoski.

Lake Erie 0, Lewis 2
09:52 LEWIS Faceoff Ashlen Rabold vs Dylan Kendrick won by LEWIS, [09:52] Ground ball pickup by LEWIS Dylan Kendrick.
09:03 LEWIS GOAL by LEWIS Jake Wynecoop, Assist by Jackson Marindin.

Lake Erie 0, Lewis 3
09:03 LAKE ERI Timeout by LAKE ERI.
09:03 LAKE ERI Faceoff Ashlen Rabold vs Dylan Kendrick won by LAKE ERI, [09:03] Ground ball pickup by LAKE ERI Ashlen Rabold.
-- LAKE ERI Turnover by LAKE ERI Andrew Cramer.
08:20 LEWIS Ground ball pickup by LEWIS Caden Donahue.
07:21 LEWIS GOAL by LEWIS Paul Ruskoski, Assist by Kohl Wesner.

Lake Erie 0, Lewis 4
07:21 LEWIS Faceoff Ashlen Rabold vs Dylan Kendrick won by LEWIS, [07:21] Ground ball pickup by LEWIS Dylan Kendrick.
06:25 LEWIS Ground ball pickup by LEWIS Liam Forsyth.
06:18 LEWIS Shot by LEWIS Liam Forsyth BLOCKED
06:09 LEWIS Shot by LEWIS Malikye Good WIDE
05:56 LEWIS Shot by LEWIS Kohl Wesner, SAVE Noah Beckett
05:53 LEWIS Shot by LEWIS Nick Sheedy, SAVE Noah Beckett
05:47 LEWIS Ground ball pickup by LEWIS Nick Sheedy.
05:37 LEWIS GOAL by LEWIS Camden Rappis, Assist by Malikye Good.

Lake Erie 0, Lewis 5
05:37 LAKE ERI Faceoff Ashlen Rabold vs Ty Shields won by LAKE ERI (on faceoff violation).
04:59 LAKE ERI Shot by LAKE ERI Robert Weil WIDE
04:33 LAKE ERI Shot by LAKE ERI Andrew Cramer, SAVE Caden Donahue
04:17 LEWIS Clear attempt by LEWIS good.
03:39 LEWIS Shot by LEWIS Jake Wynecoop, SAVE Noah Beckett
03:30 LEWIS Shot by LEWIS Kohl Wesner BLOCKED
03:30 LEWIS Ground ball pickup by LEWIS Kohl Wesner.
03:29 LEWIS GOAL by LEWIS Kohl Wesner.

Lake Erie 0, Lewis 6
03:29 LEWIS Faceoff Ashlen Rabold vs Dylan Kendrick won by LEWIS, [03:29] Ground ball pickup by LEWIS Dylan Kendrick.
03:17 LEWIS GOAL by LEWIS Camden Rappis, Assist by Dylan Kendrick.

Lake Erie 0, Lewis 7
03:17 LEWIS Faceoff Ashlen Rabold vs Dylan Kendrick won by LEWIS, [03:17] Ground ball pickup by LEWIS Dylan Kendrick.



-- LEWIS Turnover by LEWIS Kohl Wesner.
02:15 LAKE ERI Clear attempt by LAKE ERI failed.
-- LAKE ERI Turnover by LAKE ERI Naythan Zurowski (caused by Tyler Davis).
01:55 LEWIS Ground ball pickup by LEWIS Tyler Davis.
01:50 LEWIS Clear attempt by LEWIS good.
01:29 LEWIS Shot by LEWIS Kohl Wesner WIDE
01:08 LEWIS Ground ball pickup by LEWIS Camden Rappis.
00:50 LEWIS GOAL by LEWIS Kohl Wesner, Assist by Josh Schelfe.

Lake Erie 0, Lewis 8
00:50 LEWIS Faceoff Ashlen Rabold vs Cole Roseman won by LEWIS, [00:50] Ground ball pickup by LEWIS Cole Roseman.
00:14 LEWIS Shot by LEWIS Paul Ruskoski, SAVE Noah Beckett
00:09 LAKE ERI Ground ball pickup by LAKE ERI Joshua Hegbe.
00:04 LAKE ERI Clear attempt by LAKE ERI good.
-- LAKE ERI Turnover by LAKE ERI Billy Coughlin (caused by Caleb Chenault).
00:00 LEWIS Ground ball pickup by LEWIS Tyler Davis.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 LEWIS Faceoff Ashlen Rabold vs Dylan Kendrick won by LEWIS, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by LEWIS Dylan Kendrick.
14:04 LEWIS GOAL by LEWIS Carter Korzenski, Assist by Josh Schelfe.

Lake Erie 0, Lewis 9
14:04 LEWIS Faceoff Joshua Hegbe vs Dylan Kendrick won by LEWIS, [14:04] Ground ball pickup by LEWIS Dylan Kendrick.
13:59 LEWIS Shot by LEWIS Dylan Kendrick WIDE
13:31 LEWIS GOAL by LEWIS Kohl Wesner.

Lake Erie 0, Lewis 10
13:31 LEWIS Faceoff Nicolas Shankland vs Ty Shields won by LEWIS, [13:31] Ground ball pickup by LEWIS Connor Williams.
-- LEWIS Turnover by LEWIS Jackson Marindin (caused by Naythan Zurowski).
12:51 LAKE ERI Ground ball pickup by LAKE ERI Naythan Zurowski.
12:49 LAKE ERI Clear attempt by LAKE ERI good.
-- LEWIS Turnover by LEWIS Liam Forsyth (caused by Bryan Jastrzab).
11:55 LEWIS Clear attempt by LEWIS good.
-- LEWIS Turnover by LEWIS Josh Schelfe.
11:12 LAKE ERI Clear attempt by LAKE ERI failed.
-- LAKE ERI Turnover by LAKE ERI.
10:24 LEWIS Ground ball pickup by LEWIS Liam Forsyth.
10:11 LEWIS Shot by LEWIS Paul Ruskoski, SAVE Noah Beckett
10:05 LAKE ERI Clear attempt by LAKE ERI failed.
-- LAKE ERI Turnover by LAKE ERI Bryan Jastrzab (caused by Kohl Wesner).
09:33 LEWIS Ground ball pickup by LEWIS Kohl Wesner.
-- LEWIS Turnover by LEWIS Kohl Wesner (caused by Ashlen Rabold).
09:15 LAKE ERI Ground ball pickup by LAKE ERI Ashlen Rabold.
09:09 LAKE ERI Clear attempt by LAKE ERI good.
08:29 LAKE ERI Shot by LAKE ERI Elijah Bush, SAVE Caden Donahue
08:26 LEWIS Ground ball pickup by LEWIS Tyler Davis.
08:21 LEWIS Clear attempt by LEWIS good.
-- LEWIS Turnover by LEWIS Malikye Good.
07:33 LAKE ERI Clear attempt by LAKE ERI good.
07:22 LAKE ERI Shot by LAKE ERI Jack Allen, SAVE Caden Donahue
07:14 LEWIS Ground ball pickup by LEWIS Joe Janda.
07:09 LEWIS Clear attempt by LEWIS good.
06:44 LEWIS GOAL by LEWIS Paul Ruskoski, Assist by Carter Korzenski.

Lake Erie 0, Lewis 11
06:44 LEWIS Faceoff Ashlen Rabold vs Dylan Kendrick won by LEWIS, [06:44] Ground ball pickup by LEWIS Logan Suchy.
-- LEWIS Turnover by LEWIS.
05:58 LAKE ERI Clear attempt by LAKE ERI good.
05:21 LAKE ERI Ground ball pickup by LAKE ERI Robert Weil.
05:12 LAKE ERI Shot by LAKE ERI Naythan Zurowski, SAVE Caden Donahue
05:12 LEWIS Timeout by LEWIS.
04:56 LAKE ERI Ground ball pickup by LAKE ERI Billy Coughlin.
-- LAKE ERI Turnover by LAKE ERI Robert Weil (caused by Logan Suchy).
04:08 LEWIS Shot by LEWIS Zach Buddelmeyer WIDE
03:56 LEWIS Ground ball pickup by LEWIS Paul Ruskoski.
03:46 LEWIS GOAL by LEWIS Paul Ruskoski, Assist by Max Anderson.



Lake Erie 0, Lewis 12
03:46 LEWIS Faceoff Joshua Hegbe vs Dylan Kendrick won by LEWIS, [03:46] Ground ball pickup by LEWIS Dylan Kendrick.
-- LEWIS Turnover by LEWIS Michael Trbovich.
03:36 LAKE ERI Ground ball pickup by LAKE ERI Jack Allen.
03:28 LAKE ERI Ground ball pickup by LAKE ERI Billy Coughlin.
-- LAKE ERI Turnover by LAKE ERI Naythan Zurowski (caused by Zach Ottolino).
02:37 LEWIS Ground ball pickup by LEWIS Joe Janda.
02:34 LEWIS Clear attempt by LEWIS good.
02:07 LEWIS Shot by LEWIS Malikye Good, SAVE Noah Beckett
02:05 LEWIS Ground ball pickup by LEWIS Paul Ruskoski.
02:03 LEWIS Shot by LEWIS Paul Ruskoski, SAVE Noah Beckett
01:46 LAKE ERI Clear attempt by LAKE ERI good.
01:44 LAKE ERI Timeout by LAKE ERI.
00:59 LAKE ERI GOAL by LAKE ERI Joey Ellison, Assist by Naythan Zurowski.

Lake Erie 1, Lewis 12
00:59 LEWIS Faceoff Nicolas Shankland vs Ty Shields won by LEWIS (on faceoff violation).
00:15 LEWIS GOAL by LEWIS Paul Ruskoski, Assist by Malikye Good.

Lake Erie 1, Lewis 13
00:15 LEWIS Faceoff Nicolas Shankland vs Riley Paulus won by LEWIS, [00:15] Ground ball pickup by LEWIS Riley Paulus.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 LEWIS LEWIS substitution: Hunter Keller for Caden Donahue.
15:00 LEWIS Hunter Keller at goalie for LEWIS.
15:00 LEWIS Faceoff Ashlen Rabold vs Riley Paulus won by LEWIS, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by LEWIS Riley Paulus.
14:45 LEWIS GOAL by LEWIS Michael Trbovich, Assist by Jake Wynecoop.

Lake Erie 1, Lewis 14
14:44 LAKE ERI Faceoff Nicolas Shankland vs Cole Roseman won by LAKE ERI (on faceoff violation).
14:15 LAKE ERI Shot by LAKE ERI Billy Coughlin WIDE
13:58 LAKE ERI Shot by LAKE ERI Billy Coughlin WIDE
13:34 LAKE ERI Ground ball pickup by LAKE ERI Elijah Bush.
-- LEWIS Turnover by LEWIS.
13:17 LAKE ERI 30-second clock violation by LAKE ERI.
12:46 LEWIS Shot by LEWIS Nick Sheedy WIDE
12:35 LEWIS Ground ball pickup by LEWIS Fritz Whalen.
12:04 LEWIS Shot by LEWIS Malikye Good WIDE
-- LEWIS Turnover by LEWIS.
12:04 LEWIS 30-second clock violation by LEWIS.
11:39 LAKE ERI Clear attempt by LAKE ERI good.
11:35 LAKE ERI Shot by LAKE ERI Jack Hurley, SAVE Hunter Keller
11:31 LEWIS Clear attempt by LEWIS good.
11:31 LEWIS GOAL by LEWIS Jake Wynecoop.

Lake Erie 1, Lewis 15
11:31 LEWIS Faceoff Nicolas Shankland vs Cole Roseman won by LEWIS, [11:31] Ground ball pickup by LEWIS Ethan Fisher.
11:19 LEWIS GOAL by LEWIS Ethan Fisher.

Lake Erie 1, Lewis 16
11:19 LEWIS Faceoff Nicolas Shankland vs Riley Paulus won by LEWIS, [11:19] Ground ball pickup by LEWIS Riley Paulus.
-- LEWIS Turnover by LEWIS.
11:08 LAKE ERI Clear attempt by LAKE ERI good.
10:36 LAKE ERI GOAL by LAKE ERI Naythan Zurowski.

Lake Erie 2, Lewis 16
10:36 LEWIS Faceoff Nicolas Shankland vs Cole Roseman won by LEWIS, [10:36] Ground ball pickup by LEWIS Cole Roseman.
10:08 LEWIS Shot by LEWIS Malikye Good WIDE
09:56 LAKE ERI Clear attempt by LAKE ERI good.
-- LAKE ERI Turnover by LAKE ERI Joshua Hegbe (caused by Jimmy Brown).
09:28 LEWIS Clear attempt by LEWIS failed.
-- LEWIS Turnover by LEWIS Jimmy Brown.
08:48 LAKE ERI Clear attempt by LAKE ERI good.
-- LAKE ERI Turnover by LAKE ERI Andrew Cramer.
08:27 LEWIS Ground ball pickup by LEWIS Hunter Keller.
08:25 LEWIS Clear attempt by LEWIS good.
08:22 LEWIS Shot by LEWIS Landon Lockwood WIDE



07:41 LEWIS GOAL by LEWIS Landon Lockwood, Assist by Zach Buddelmeyer.
Lake Erie 2, Lewis 17

07:41 LEWIS Faceoff Nicolas Shankland vs Riley Paulus won by LEWIS, [07:41] Ground ball pickup by LEWIS Riley Paulus.
07:33 LEWIS GOAL by LEWIS Riley Paulus.

Lake Erie 2, Lewis 18
07:33 LEWIS Faceoff Joshua Hegbe vs Riley Paulus won by LEWIS, [07:33] Ground ball pickup by LEWIS Connor Williams.
06:28 LEWIS Ground ball pickup by LEWIS Landon Lockwood.
06:27 LEWIS Shot by LEWIS Landon Lockwood WIDE
06:17 LEWIS Shot by LEWIS Camden Rappis WIDE
06:04 LEWIS Shot by LEWIS Jake Wynecoop, SAVE Noah Beckett
05:59 LAKE ERI Ground ball pickup by LAKE ERI Noah Beckett.
05:44 LEWIS Clear attempt by LEWIS failed.
-- LEWIS Turnover by LEWIS Liam Forsyth.
05:42 LEWIS Clear attempt by LEWIS good.
05:13 LEWIS Shot by LEWIS Jackson Marindin HIGH
05:13 LAKE ERI Timeout by LAKE ERI.
04:40 LEWIS Shot by LEWIS Max Anderson WIDE
04:29 LEWIS Shot by LEWIS Zach Buddelmeyer, SAVE Noah Beckett
03:53 LAKE ERI Clear attempt by LAKE ERI good.
-- LAKE ERI Turnover by LAKE ERI Jack Hurley (caused by Braylon Ray).
03:47 LEWIS Ground ball pickup by LEWIS Braylon Ray.
03:44 LEWIS Clear attempt by LEWIS good.
-- LEWIS Turnover by LEWIS Camden Rappis (caused by Nicolas Shankland).
02:57 LAKE ERI Ground ball pickup by LAKE ERI Landon Ramsier.
02:52 LAKE ERI Clear attempt by LAKE ERI good.
-- LAKE ERI Turnover by LAKE ERI.
02:23 LEWIS Clear attempt by LEWIS good.
02:22 LEWIS GOAL by LEWIS Liam Forsyth, Assist by Caleb Chenault.

Lake Erie 2, Lewis 19
02:22 LEWIS Faceoff Joshua Hegbe vs Cole Roseman won by LEWIS, [02:22] Ground ball pickup by LEWIS Cole Roseman.
-- LEWIS Turnover by LEWIS Cole Roseman (caused by Nicolas Shankland).
02:08 LAKE ERI Ground ball pickup by LAKE ERI Nicolas Shankland.
02:02 LAKE ERI Clear attempt by LAKE ERI good.
01:14 LAKE ERI Ground ball pickup by LAKE ERI Robert Weil.
01:14 LAKE ERI Shot by LAKE ERI Robert Weil WIDE
01:14 LEWIS Penalty on LEWIS Ethan Fisher (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
00:53 LAKE ERI Shot by LAKE ERI Andrew Cramer, SAVE Hunter Keller
00:47 LEWIS Clear attempt by LEWIS good.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 LEWIS Faceoff Joshua Hegbe vs Riley Paulus won by LEWIS, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by LEWIS Riley Paulus.
14:28 LEWIS Shot by LEWIS Max Anderson WIDE
13:58 LEWIS Ground ball pickup by LEWIS Zach Buddelmeyer.
13:40 LEWIS Shot by LEWIS Max Anderson WIDE
-- LEWIS Turnover by LEWIS.
13:36 LEWIS 30-second clock violation by LEWIS.
13:15 LAKE ERI Clear attempt by LAKE ERI good.
-- LAKE ERI Turnover by LAKE ERI Robert Weil (caused by Emersen Knutsen).
12:57 LEWIS Ground ball pickup by LEWIS Logan Green.
12:55 LEWIS Clear attempt by LEWIS good.
12:22 LEWIS Ground ball pickup by LEWIS Landon Lockwood.
11:48 LEWIS GOAL by LEWIS Colin Werremeyer, Assist by Ryan Wilko.

Lake Erie 2, Lewis 20
11:48 LEWIS Faceoff Joshua Hegbe vs Cole Roseman won by LEWIS, [11:48] Ground ball pickup by LEWIS Kacper Gwizdz.
11:09 LEWIS GOAL by LEWIS Jace White, Assist by Jackson Marindin.

Lake Erie 2, Lewis 21
11:08 LEWIS Faceoff Charlie Bell vs Gavin Dalton won by LEWIS, [11:08] Ground ball pickup by LEWIS Emersen Knutsen.
10:31 LEWIS Ground ball pickup by LEWIS Conner Schauer.
10:22 LEWIS Shot by LEWIS Conner Schauer WIDE
10:07 LEWIS Ground ball pickup by LEWIS Landon Lockwood.
09:58 LEWIS GOAL by LEWIS Conner Schauer, Assist by Davis Pyser.



Lake Erie 2, Lewis 22
09:58 LEWIS Faceoff Joshua Hegbe vs Riley Paulus won by LEWIS, [09:58] Ground ball pickup by LEWIS Kacper Gwizdz.
09:49 LEWIS Ground ball pickup by LEWIS Tommy Dowling.
09:11 LEWIS Shot by LEWIS Davis Pyser, SAVE Noah Beckett
09:01 LAKE ERI Ground ball pickup by LAKE ERI Nicolas Shankland.
08:55 LAKE ERI Clear attempt by LAKE ERI good.
-- LEWIS Turnover by LEWIS Zach Ottolino (caused by Elijah Bush).
08:34 LEWIS Ground ball pickup by LEWIS Kaleb Borg.
08:31 LEWIS Clear attempt by LEWIS good.
08:17 LEWIS GOAL by LEWIS Ryan Wilko.

Lake Erie 2, Lewis 23
08:17 LEWIS Faceoff Nicolas Shankland vs Gavin Dalton won by LEWIS, [08:17] Ground ball pickup by LEWIS Gavin Dalton.
07:40 LEWIS Shot by LEWIS Solomon Marshall, SAVE Noah Beckett
07:21 LEWIS Ground ball pickup by LEWIS Liam Harwood.
07:19 LEWIS Shot by LEWIS Liam Harwood, SAVE Noah Beckett
07:11 LAKE ERI Clear attempt by LAKE ERI good.
06:36 LAKE ERI Shot by LAKE ERI Naythan Zurowski, SAVE Hunter Keller
06:28 LAKE ERI Shot by LAKE ERI John Collins WIDE
06:10 LAKE ERI Shot by LAKE ERI Naythan Zurowski, SAVE Hunter Keller
06:02 LEWIS Ground ball pickup by LEWIS Hunter Keller.
06:00 LEWIS Clear attempt by LEWIS good.
-- LEWIS Turnover by LEWIS Braylon Ray.
05:40 LAKE ERI Clear attempt by LAKE ERI good.
-- LAKE ERI Turnover by LAKE ERI Joey Ellison.
05:21 LEWIS Clear attempt by LEWIS good.
05:00 LEWIS LEWIS substitution: Hawk Rhodes for Hunter Keller.
05:00 LEWIS Hawk Rhodes at goalie for LEWIS.
05:00 LAKE ERI LAKE ERI substitution: Landon Ramsier for Noah Beckett.
05:00 LAKE ERI Landon Ramsier at goalie for LAKE ERI.
04:37 LEWIS Shot by LEWIS Zach Buddelmeyer WIDE
04:30 LAKE ERI GOAL by LAKE ERI Naythan Zurowski.

Lake Erie 3, Lewis 23
04:30 LAKE ERI Faceoff Joshua Hegbe vs Gavin Dalton won by LAKE ERI (on faceoff violation).
-- LEWIS Turnover by LEWIS Jace White (caused by Jack Allen).
04:13 LAKE ERI Ground ball pickup by LAKE ERI Jack Allen.
04:10 LAKE ERI Clear attempt by LAKE ERI good.
03:40 LAKE ERI GOAL by LAKE ERI Bryan Jastrzab.

Lake Erie 4, Lewis 23
03:40 LAKE ERI Faceoff Joshua Hegbe vs Gavin Dalton won by LAKE ERI, [03:40] Ground ball pickup by LAKE ERI Joshua Hegbe.
02:50 LAKE ERI GOAL by LAKE ERI Billy Coughlin.

Lake Erie 5, Lewis 23
02:50 LEWIS Penalty on LEWIS Braylon Ray (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
02:50 LEWIS Faceoff Joshua Hegbe vs Gavin Dalton won by LEWIS, [02:50] Ground ball pickup by LEWIS Gavin Dalton.
01:14 LEWIS Ground ball pickup by LEWIS Kaleb Borg.
01:00 LEWIS Shot by LEWIS Jace White, SAVE Landon Ramsier
00:47 LAKE ERI Clear attempt by LAKE ERI good.
00:33 LAKE ERI Ground ball pickup by LAKE ERI Naythan Zurowski.
00:26 LAKE ERI GOAL by LAKE ERI Naythan Zurowski.

Lake Erie 6, Lewis 23
00:26 LEWIS Faceoff Joshua Hegbe vs Riley Paulus won by LEWIS, [00:26] Ground ball pickup by LEWIS Riley Paulus.
00:11 LEWIS Ground ball pickup by LEWIS Kohl Wesner.
00:11 LEWIS Shot by LEWIS Logan Green, SAVE Landon Ramsier
00:10 LEWIS GOAL by LEWIS Riley Paulus.

Lake Erie 6, Lewis 24
00:10 LEWIS Faceoff Nicolas Shankland vs Cole Roseman won by LEWIS, [00:10] Ground ball pickup by LEWIS Emersen Knutsen.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


